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IN THE MATTER

'OF THE LICENSE OF

ROBERT D.{LANGLEY, DV.M §

On this, the 1] day of o

Veterinary Nedical Examiners (Board) the matter of the license of RORB
D.V.M. (Respondent). Purs
met on January

Board’s s

DOCKET NO. 2005-33

&

AGREED ORDER

VETERINARY MEDICAL EX;

| §  TEXAS STATE BOARD OF

AMINERS

TEhoor/oca

(@, 2009, came on to be considered by ’dmf[‘ekas State Board of

and the BoaddDs mles by Respondent.

HRT D. LANGLEY,
nant to Section 801.2056, Texas Occupations Codk, 8 committee of the -

29, 2009 to consider alleged violations of the Vetdrinary Licensing Act

Respondent,\withont admitting the trath of the findings and conolusions set outijn this Agreed Order,

ion 801,2056 and thereby dispose of the complianoc issues

wishes to waive a conference ander Sect

setoutbelow, Respondent agrees to comply with the terms and conditions setf
waiving the ivight to a conference, Respondent acknowledges their unders

violations and the adequacy and sufficiency of the notice mailed to them.

forth in this Order. In
wding of the afleged

Upon the recommendation of the staff committee and with Respondent’s co
the followini Findings of Fact and Concludions of Law and enters this Agre

below.

1. The Board has judsdiction overthes
notics which may be required by law an

been satisfigd.

2. As the rebult of an investigation by the Bo
Botting of Allvin, Texas, the Board determined that Robert D. Langley,

Findings of Fact

nh if, the Board makes
eEd Order as set forth

ubjest matter and Respondent. Regpté,hdcnt has reccived all
d by the Board's rules. All jurisdictiofial requirements have

ard following 2 complaint recciéjed by Den and Debra
D.V M, of Dr. Bob’s Animal

Hospitl, Alvin, Tezas, fuiled to keep the required petient records for “Crjcket.”” Dr. Langley’s

patient recards for “yicket” did not inolude the lemperature
records that “Cricket” “seems like she is running a fever?” Dr. Lang
included todd poisoning and hepatic lipidosis. Therefore, the patisnt records

requirements.

Conchusions of Law

despitc the fptation in the patient
ley’s:fliffercntial diagnosis

dT not meet the Board’s

}
1. Respondent is required to compty with the provisions of the Veterinary Ilicensing Act,

Chapter 801, Texas Ocoupations Code, and with the Board’s rules.

REANEE. . e . e
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2. Based on Findings of Fact 1and 2, Respondent has violated Rule 573.52, PATIENT RECORD
KEEPING fthe Board’s Rules of Professional Conduct, which states that a lcensee shall include
in the patient records the temperature if required for giagnosis.
3. Based on Com}lusmns of Law [ and 2, Respondent has violaied Sectiol| 801.402 (6) of the
Veterinary Li oensmg Acf, Texas Oceupations Code, and is subject to d1so: linary action by the
Board

D

i
801_-4192. GENERAL GRGUNDS FOR LICENSE DENIAL OR DIS(
ACTION. A person is subjeot to denial of a license or to diseiplinary)
Section 801,401 if the person: ;
. {6) engages in practices or sonduct that violates the board's rui
- condvet. : i
£
4. Based on Conclusions of Law 2 and 3, Respondent may be disciplined in the manner set out in
Seclion 801.453, IMPOSITION OF ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY, of the Yeterinary Licensing

Act, which authorizes an administrative penalty for viclations of the Act and ﬁ ard rules, and in the
- manner et o t in Section $01.401 DISPH’LINARY POWER OF BOARD.

NOW, l}D*.RE‘FORE, THE BOARD AND RESPONDENT AGREE AS FOLl OWS:

 The Board 4)RDERS that Respondent pay, within 45 days of the daté% of this Order, an
ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY of five hundred dollers ($500.00). If Respondent fails to pay the
administrative penalty within 45 days of the date of this Order, Rcspondent’s license shall be
suspended until the penally is paid. E

The Board fu er ORDERS that:

1. Rq‘,spondent shall abide by the Rales of Professional Conduct, the Texas Veterinary
Lwam;mg Act and the laws of the Statc of Texas and the United Statel. '

2. Respondﬂ:nl shall cooperate with the Board's atiomsys, mvesttgatom compliance
officutr. and other employecs and agents investigating Respondent’ § e-:mphancc with this
order.,

i -
i

3. F aﬂure by Respondent to comply with the terms of this Apreed Order or with any other
prowsmn of the Act or the Board Rules, may result in further disciplis lary action.

Respondent, §>y signing this Agreed Order, acknowledges their undcmta_ndmgf of the Agreed
Order, the nof,loe, Findings of Faot anid Conclusions of Law herein set forth, and agrees that they
wdlsat;sfantcnly comply with the mandates of the Agreed Orderina ﬁmsly mgnner or be subject to

J T S
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appropriate dfsoipliﬁary action by the Board. r

Respondont, by s:gmng this Agreed Order, waivss their right to a hearing and any right to seck
judicial review of this Order. Respondent aoknowiedgm that they ars anhtledn 0 be represented by
an attormey of Respondent’s choice at their expense in any hearing before dlé Board,

RESPONDENT WAIVES ANY FURTHER HEARINGS OR APPEALS TO'THE BOARDOR
TO ANY COURT IN REGARD TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS Q¥ THIS AGREED
ORDER. NOTHING IN THIS ORDER SHALL BE DEEMEI‘:.E

A WAIVER OF
RESPONDENT’S RIGHTS UNDER STATUTE OR UNDER THE UNHTED STATES OR
TEXAS CONSTITUTFONS TO APPEAL AN ORDER OR ACTION{OF THE BOARD
SUBSEQUENT TO THIS AGREED ORDER EXCEPY AS FJLSPONI%;N T MAY HAVE
OTHERWISE AGREED TO HEREIN, RESPONDENT AGREES THAT THISIS A FINAL

ORDER.

The date of \lLs Agreed Order shsll be the date it is adopted by the Texas Bos

Medical Exa iners.

1, -RO?BE- lT D._ LANGLEY, D.V.M., HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE

FOREGOING AGREED ORDER. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING IT, I WAIVE

CERTAIN RIGRTS. I SIGN I'T VOLUNTARILY. 1 UNDERSTAND THAT THIS ORDER
. CONTAINSTHE ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND THERE ISNO (}THER=‘ \GREEMENT OF

ANY KIND 7 ERBAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE,

SV Lo P ﬁfﬂ%?

Rope# . ngley@V.M:’ ~ DATE
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STATE OF TEXAS
countyor !
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BEFORE ME on this day, personally appeured Robert D. Langley, D. V.M., kn: wa 1o me to be the
person whose fiame is subsoribed to the foregoing Agreed Order, and acknowli dged fo me that he

executed the same for the purposes stated therein:

:
Given nnder the hand and seal of office this [ ,54; day of !ﬂa_u s 2009i :

PUBLICISTATE OF TEXAS
CDIIIH l!!?lﬂ!l

H
2]
l
i
bt

SIGNED AND ENTERED by the TEXAS STATE BOARD OF VETERI}\ARY MEDICAL

EXAMINERS lon this the _LL day of _ AN

» 2009,

t
Bud E. Alldredge, Jr., D.V.M {
President of the Boﬁtu‘d Ma '
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